Montageanleitung | installation Instructions
Schiebetürsystem für Duschen
sliding door system for showers
Montageanleitung
installation instructions
EVERYSPACE
Set-104 Set-209
Set-105 Set-210

Wandhalter am Seitenteil
wall bracket on the side panel
8822ZN-EL
Wandhalter am Durchgang
wall bracket at the entrance
8822-ZN-ER
Befestigungswinkel für große Duschen
angle bracket for big showers
8822ZN0P-BWL / BWR
Laufwagen
carriage
8822ZN-LW
Softstopp beidseitig (32kg)
softstop double-sided (32kg) – 8822ZN-SSDD
Softstopp einseitig (32kg)
softstop single-sided (32kg) – 8822ZN-SSD-32
Beschlagskomponenten
hardware components
optinale Türanschläge
optional door stops

door stop in the guide rail
8822ZN-EA
Türanschlag im Wandhalter:
door stop in the wall bracket
8822VA-AP
Türanschlag  am Türflügel
door stop on the door panel
8822MS-AS
Bodenführung
floor guide
8822ZN-BFR-8 / BFR-10
8822ZN-BFL-8 / BFL-10
Bodenführung für untere Dichtung
floor guide for lower sealing profile
8822ZN5-BFL/BFR-8D
Hartzell – 8820-80HZ mit Klebepad – 8820-94KL
Kantaktschutz (EPDM-Streifen) 8400-15EPDM
Hartzell strips – 8820-80HZ with adhesive pads – 8820-94KL
edge-protection (EPDM strips) 8400-15EPDM
Kunststoffclipse für Blende – Art.-Nr.: 8820-55KU
(Menge je nach Größe)
plastic clips for cover panel art no.: 8820-55KU
(quantity depending on size)
Laufschiene – Art.-Nr.: 8820-40
guide rail - art. no.: 8820-40
Füllprofil im Oberrahmen – Art.-Nr.: 8820-43
filler profile in the top frame - art. no.: 8820-43
Front-Blende – Art.-Nr.: 8820-41
front cover panel - art. no.: 8820-41
Druckleiste für Seitenteil im Oberrahmen – Art.-Nr.: 8820-42
pressure bar for side panel in top frame - art. no.: 8820-42
Softstopp beidseitig (20kg)
softstop double-sided (20kg) – 8822ZN-SSDD-20
Softstopp einseitig (60kg)
softstop single-sided (60kg)) – 8822ZN-SSD-60
Federnadapter
spring adapter – 8822MS-FA
Befestigungswinkel für kleine Duschen
angle bracket for small showers
8822ZN0P-BW
Softstopp einseitig (20kg)
softstop single-sided (20kg) – 8822ZN-SSD-20
6
Schiebetürsystem für Duschen | sliding door system for showersEVERYSPACE
Montagemaße
mounting dimensions